FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 10841.0001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101866288

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TCF Bank Illinois FSB	TCF National Bank Illinois 6353 W. 55 th Street Chicago, Illinois 60638
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Other: Federal Savings Bank Association Limited Partnership Corporation-State of	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Merger Change of Name	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of ☐ Other: National Banking Association
Execution Date: April 14, 1997	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
	2159803 FEE-FREE BANKIN" 1922439 CURES YOUR BANKIN' BLUES
Additional number	ers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Beard Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
20105	
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor original document. John L. Beard Name of Person Signing	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date
•	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Do not	detach this portion
Bi Wash	for Patents and Trademarks ox Assignments ington, D.C. 20231 cument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing
	atent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the

Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

10/04/2001 STUN11

00000068 132725

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

TRADEMARK REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0021



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

<u>CERTIFICATE</u>

I, Eugene A. Ludwig, Comptroller of the Currency, do hereby certify that the attached document is a true and complete copy on file in this Office of the Charter Certificate issued April 7, 1997, authorizing TCF Bank Illinois, FSB, Chicago, Illinois, to commence the business of banking as a national banking association under the title of "TCF National Bank Illinois," Charter No. 23254.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused the seal of Office of the Comptroller of The Currency to be affixed to these presents at the Treasury Department, in the City of Washington and District of Columbia, this 14th day of April, 1997.

Comptroller of the Currency

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0022

Merchant & Gould

An Intellectual Property Law Firm

P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-0910 USA

TEL 612.332.5300

FAX 612.332.9081

Docket No.: 10841.0001

Due Date: N/A

Law Office: N/A

www.merchant-gould.com

Direct Contact

612.371.5236

jbeard@merchant-gould.com

A Professional Corporation

In re Application of: TCF Bank Illinois

Mark: Serial No.:

Examining Atty: N/A

Filing Date: N/A

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks

Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

Transmittal Sheet in duplicate containing Certificate of Mailing under 37 C.F.R. 1.8.

Other: Recordation Form Cover Sheet to TCF National Bank Illinois.

Other: Recordation Form Cover Sheet to TCF National Bank Minnesota.

Other: Recordation Form Cover Sheet to TCF National Bank.

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-2725. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this Transmittal Letter and the paper, as described herein, are being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on September 24, 2001

(TM GENERAL FILING)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0023